

DEAL ANNOUNCES THE SALE OF BROOKDALE TO PLACON

Chicago, IL - November 14, 2016 - BDO Capital Advisors, LLC (BDO Capital) is pleased to announce the sale of Brookdale Plastics, LLC (Brookdale or the Company) to Placon Corporation (Placon). This transaction was sourced and led by BDO Capital Managing Director Bill Shiry with support from Associate Eric Higgins. As the exclusive financial advisor to Brookdale, BDO Capital helped prepare a confidential offering memorandum, contacted an approved list of potential buyers, and assisted the shareholders in structuring and negotiating the transaction, demonstrating BDO Capital's expertise in the rapidly consolidating packaging sector.

Brookdale Plastics, based in Plymouth, MN, was founded in 1963 and designs and manufactures high quality custom medical and retail packaging in the plastic thermoforming industry. Brookdale's 74,000-square-foot facility houses 3-D printers, an in-house tooling department, and a Class 100,000 clean room. Placon, best known for pioneering and patenting clamshell packaging in the 1960s, is a leading North American designer and manufacturer of custom and stock thin gauge thermoformed plastic clamshells, trays, and blisters with an environmentally-responsible line of recycled PET rollstock materials. "The acquisition will advance Placon's leadership position in both the medical and retail industries," said Dan Mohs, Placon chairman and CEO. "Brookdale has an exceptional sales model that allows them to service the customer with great speed, innovation, and quality. By combining Brookdale's cost-effective tooling solutions with Placon's world-class matched metal, high-precision tooling, we will become the first supplier of choice for custom packaging solutions in the industry."

The BDO Capital deal team utilized a two-step auction in the Brookdale sale process, approaching financial buyers (private equity firms and family offices looking to increase their portfolio holdings) and strategic buyers (public and larger private companies typically operating in the same industry or a related industry vertical). "We leveraged our extensive experience and contacts within the plastics, packaging, and contract manufacturing sectors to drive interest in the market," comments BDO Capital President Bob Snape. "The process yielded significant interest from potential buyers creating a robust competitive dynamic and significant negotiating leverage which ultimately maximized shareholder value for the client."

ABOUT BDO CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC

BDO Capital Advisors, LLC is a middle market boutique investment bank that focuses on three product areas: mergers and acquisitions, corporate finance and board advisory. Collectively, BDO Capital's seasoned investment bankers have generated approximately \$20 billion of shareholder transaction value and have raised billions of dollars in capital. BDO Capital has transacted business across a wide range of industries such as manufacturing and distribution, industrial and business services, specialty chemicals, healthcare services, software and information technology, and retail and consumer products.



For further information on this transaction or other services please contact:



Bill Shiry Managing Director 330 North Wabash Suite 3200 Chicago, IL 60611 312-233-1856 (Direct) 216-272-3129 (Mobile) wshiry@bdocap.com

www.bdocap.com

BDO Capital Advisors, LLC is a separate legal entity and is an affiliated company of BDO USA, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership and national professional services firm Through its affiliation with BDO's international network, BDO Capital has access to more than 2,000 corporate finance professionals domiciled in more than 80 countries. BDO Capital Advisors, LLC is a FINRA/SIPC Member Firm with five offices located across the U.S. For more information, please visit: www.bdocap.com.

BDO is the brand name for BDO USA, LLP, a U.S. professional services firm providing assurance, tax, advisory and consulting services to a wide range of publicly traded and privately held companies. For more than 100 years, BDO has provided quality service through the active involvement of experienced and committed professionals. The firm serves clients through over 60 offices and more than 500 independent alliance firm locations nationwide. As an independent Member Firm of BDO International Limited, BDO serves multinational clients through a global network of 1,408 offices in 154 countries. BDO USA, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, is the U.S. member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms. For more information, please visit: www.bdo.com.